## No.A.13015/1/2022-P&AR(GSW) Government of Mizoram Department of Personnel and Administrative Reforms (General Service Wing)

Mizoram Secretariat, MINECO Aizawl the 3<sup>rd</sup> May, 2023

## **NOTIFICATION**

On the recommendation of the Search-cum-Selection Committee and in the interest of public service, the State Government is pleased to appoint **Pi H. Vanlalchuangi** as Member, Mizoram Subordinate Services Selection Board for a period of 3 (three) years with effect from the date on which she enters upon her office or until she attains the age of 65 years, whichever is earlier.

The terms and conditions of service of **Pi H. Vanlalchuangi** on her appointment as Member, Mizoram Subordinate Services Selection Board will be governed by the Mizoram Subordinate Services Selection Board (Recruitment and Conditions of Service) Rules, 2019.

The appointment is made against the sanctioned post of Member, Mizoram Subordinate Services Selection Board vide No. A.11013/1/2019-P&AR(GSW) dated 20.09.2019.

**Sd/- R. Lalramnghaka** Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram.

## Memo No.A.13015/1/2022-P&AR(GSW) Copy to:-

Aizawl, the 3rd May, 2023

- 1. Secretary to Governor.
  - 2. Commissioner & Secretary to Chief Minister.
  - 3. P.S. to Deputy Chief Minister.
  - 4. P.S.to Speaker/Ministers/Deputy Speaker/Ministers of State.
  - 5. Sr. P.P.S to Chief Secretary.
  - 6. All Head of Administrative Departments.
  - 7. Secretary, MPSC/MIC/SEC/AMC/Lok Ayukta.
  - 8. All Heads of Departments.
  - 9. All Deputy Commissioners.
  - 10. Chief Controller of Accounts, Accounts & Treasuries.
  - 11. Chairman, MSSSB.
  - 12. Person concerned.
  - 13. All wings of DP&AR.
  - 14. Website Manager, DP&AR for uploading in the official website.
  - 15. Guard File.

(Lalzikpuii)

Under Secretary to the Govt.of Mizoram.